## Youth Savings Challenge April 1-30, 2024

Drawings to be held by the week of Monday, May 6, 2024. Entries will be received through Tuesday, April 30, 2024.

## 1. HOW TO ENTER AND WIN.

One \$100 Gift Card to Dave & Busters or local Movie Theatre\* – Youth Club members will receive one entry upon making a minimum deposit of \$50. Only one entry per participant upon meeting the minimum deposit requirement. One \$200 Gift Card to Dave & Busters or local Movie Theatre\* – Youth Club members will receive one entry upon making a minimum deposit of \$200. Only one entry per participant upon meeting the minimum deposit requirement. \*Winner will choose only one gift card for one location once selected.

Winners will be selected by random drawings. In the event that the randomly selected winners are unable to be contacted within 24 hours or are unable or unwilling to accept the prize for any reason within 2 days, Velocity will draw another winner(s) from among all remaining entries. Winners will be notified by telephone or e-mail at the discretion of Velocity Credit Union. By participating in this giveaway, participants agree to be bound by these rules and the decisions of Velocity Credit Union.

- 2. CONDITIONS. Entrants must be 17 years old or younger. Entries become the property of Velocity Credit Union.
- 3. PRIZES. **Dave & Busters or Movie Theatre Gift Card** One \$100 gift card from either Dave & Busters or a local movie theatre. The total value of the price is \$100 pre-tax. The winner will be contacted for location preference after selected.
  - **Dave & Busters or Movie Theatre Gift Card** One \$200 gift card from either Dave & Busters or a local movie theatre. The total value of the price is \$200 pre-tax. The winner will be contacted for location preference after selected.
  - VALUE OF PRIZES ARE CONSIDERED INCOME AND IS REPORTABLE ON IRS FORM 1099-MISC.
- 4. DETERMINATION OF WINNER(S). All Gift Cards A random drawing will be conducted by the week of Monday, May 6, 2024, at 4515 Seton Center Pkwy., Austin, TX from among all eligible entries received. Winner of the \$100 and \$200 gift cards will be contacted for location preference after selected. Velocity Credit Union, whose decisions are final and binding on matters relating to this promotion, will conduct drawing. Odds of winning depend upon the total number of eligible entries received.
- 5. ELIGIBILITY. All Gift Card prizes are assigned by a random drawing open to everyone under 18 years of age. Must be a member to enter the drawings. Employees and officials of Velocity Credit Union, and their immediate families and households, and each of their affiliates and agents, including advertising agencies, distributors, and brokers, and their respective employees, are not eligible.
- 6. GENERAL. This giveaway is subject to all applicable federal, state, provincial, and local laws. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. Winner consents to the use of their name, biographical information, photographs, and/or likeness for advertising and publicity purposes without additional compensation, except where prohibited. Entrants agree that Velocity Credit Union, its affiliates and agencies and their respective officers, directors, and employees shall not be liable for injury, loss or damage of any kind resulting from participating in this promotion or from the acceptance or use of the prize awarded.
- 7. TAXES. All taxes and any other expenses not specified herein are the sole responsibility of the winner.

No purchase necessary. Need not be present to win. Void where prohibited. Velocity Credit Union, P.O. Box 1089, Austin, TX 78767.